Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

Electronic Version 1.1.0

07-29-2002

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name: Doe Daniel Keith Execution Date: 03/21/2002

17/29/02

Name:Gosiewski, Donald EdmondExecution Date:03/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
Internal Address	:
Clty:	Glenview
State:	ILLINOIS
Country:	
Postal Code:	<u>60025</u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS
Application Number: <u>10072696</u>

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via <u>U.S. Postal Service</u>

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029525

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: AND Mark W. CrollDATE SIGNED:03/25/2002

Total Attachments: 2

file://G:\IP\ILLINQIS%20TOOL%20WORKS\ePAVE\ITW13250\ITW13250asgn.xml 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0540 · _/

.

source="ltw13250Assignmentp1.tlf" source="ltw13250Assignmentp2.tlf"

file://G:\IP\ILLINOIS%20TOOL%20WORKS\cPAVE\ITW13250\ITW13250asgn.xml 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0541

NO. 8114 P. 4/5

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. 13250 (3029-152)

For:U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor:U.S. ApplicationBy:Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Daniel Keith Doe 41-F Harrison Street Roslindale, MA 02131

Nationality: United States

Donald Edmond Gosiewski 11 Cobb Avenue Peabody, MA 01960

Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"TWO-PART STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE SYSTEMS AND LAMINATES INCORPORATING THE SAME" filed February 7, 2002, as Serial No. 10/072,696,

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the date(s) hereinbelow indicated.

9 9

6

Date: March 21, 2002

Signature of Daniel Keith Doe

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

I, <u>UNION UNION</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Daniel Keith Doe** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts

Date: March 21,2002

COUNTY OF

SEAL

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

Signature of Donald Edmond Gosiewski

I. <u>CONCONTINUE of the County and State</u> a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Donald Edmond Gosiewski** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

6 6 6

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2/2 day of 2002.

Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 07/29/2002